

AMENDED AGENDA

Regular and Possible Executive Session Queen Creek Town Council

Community Chambers, 20727 E. Civic Parkway November 15, 2017 5:30 PM

Public Hearings will not be held prior to 7:00 p.m.

Pursuant to ARS 38-431.02, notice is hereby given to the members of the Town Council and to the general public that, at this Regular Meeting, the Town Council may vote to go into Executive Session, which will not be open to the public, for legal advice and discussion with the Town Attorney(s) for legal advice on any item listed on the following agenda, pursuant to ARS 38-431-03(A)(3). An Executive Session may be called at any time during the Council Meeting.

- 1. Call to Order:
- 2. Roll Call: (one or more members of the Council may participate by telephone)
- 3. Motion to Adjourn into Executive Session (to be held in the Ironwood Conference Room of the Community Chambers Building) for the following purposes):

 None.
- 4. Pledge of Allegiance:
- 5. <u>Public Comments:</u> Members of the public may address the Town Council on items not on the printed agenda and during Public Hearings. Please complete a "Request to Speak Card", located on the table at the rear of the Council Chambers and turn it in to the Town Clerk prior to the beginning of the meeting. The Town Council may not discuss or take action on any issue raised during public comment until a later meeting. There is a time limit of three (3) minutes for each speaker.
- **6.** <u>Final Action:</u> If you wish to speak to the Council on an item listed under Final Action, please complete a Request to Speak Card and turn it in to the Town Clerk. Speakers will be called upon in the order in which their cards are received. Speakers are limited to three (3) minutes each.
 - A. Discussion and possible action on the Town's Mission, Vision and Values.

7. Adjournment

Queen Creek Town Council November 15, 2017 Page 2

Pursuant to ARS 38-431.02 notice is hereby given to the members of the Queen Creek Town Council and to general public that the Queen Creek Town Council will hold a meeting open to the public as set forth above.

I, Jennifer Robinson, do hereby certify that I caused to be posted this 13th day of November 2017 the Amended Agenda for the November 15, 2017 Regular and Possible Executive Session of the Queen Creek Town Council in the following places: 1) Queen Creek Town Hall; 2) Queen Creek Library; 3) Queen Creek Community Center bulletin board.

Jennifer F. Robinson, MMC

The Town of Queen Creek encourages the participation of disabled individuals in the services, activities, and programs provided by the Town. Individuals with disabilities who require reasonable accommodations in order to participate should contact the Town Clerk's office at (480) 358-3000.